

NOT TO LATE TO ENTER GRAND PRIZE CONTEST

CANDIDATES WILL BE ENTERING THE VOTING CONTEST FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. THOSE WHO ENTER NOW WILL HAVE THE ADVANTAGE.

CUT THIS OUT.

MEDFORD TRIBUNE AND SOUTHERN OREGONIAN GRAND PRIZE CONTEST

ONE VOTE

Good for TWENTY-FIVE VOTES when used as a nomination blank.

FOR DISTRICT NO. This Coupon, cut out and mailed to the Contest Department, or deposited in the ballot box at the Tribune Office, will count as one vote for the lady whose name is filled in.

COUPONS SHOULD BE SENT FLAT, NOT ROLLED OR FOLDED

Already the friends of the ladies whose names appear in the contest are at work with a will, and are securing all the votes possible for the contestants they wish to have secure the beautiful prizes.

Yesterday there were several telephone calls at the office of the Tribunes, inquiring if it were too late to enter new names in the contest, and as there seems to be some little misunderstanding about it, it would be well to repeat that new entries may be made any time up to the last, and there have been instances where ladies have entered their names during the last week of the contest and have obtained more votes than any one else during the whole six weeks of the contest, but the earlier the start the better the chances are for success in the finals, and it would be much better to enter the name now and secure at least a great many promises for votes than it would be later on and then find out that some of your opponents have already secured the votes.

Right now is the time for votes and subscriptions to be secured. Get your friends into the race early and keep them in it. The way to keep them working for you is to show them that you are in dead earnest about winning a prize, and it will be hard to find any one who will not give you all the assistance that they possibly can, provided they have not promised their help to some one of the other candidates.

Determination Counts. Determination is what counts in anything and the sooner you make up your mind that the Reo Automobile is just what you want, or that the building lot would be a valuable piece of realty to have in your own name, or that the business education is just the thing you need to fit yourself for a business career, or that one of the beautiful gold watches would look pretty upon you, or the piano certificate will mean a big saving in the price of a piano, the sooner you will be able to get right out among your friends and get the votes, and the sooner your friends will come to your aid.

People sometimes get along without friends, but in this case the number of friends you have will make a big difference in the number of votes you will get, and it is certainly a positive fact that hustle and energy will get plenty of friends.

The Hustler Is Winner. Nothing counts so much in this world as a man or a woman full of ambition and life, and who is determined to get there at all hazards.

Business men are continually watching the progress and moves of those whom they may at some time or other employ, and they invariably pick out those who are hustlers and those who display a spirit of determination and an earnestness of purpose. Success counts, and to be successful one must work, and work hard, to obtain any end whatever.

This contest will be worth more in practical experience to an ambitious, energetic person than one would imagine, and is an experience that will double itself many times in value in more ways than one.

Great care has been taken in the selection of the prizes to be made to the ladies in the territory covered by the Medford Tribune and the Southern Oregonian, who are fortunate to have enough votes at the close of the contest to entitle them to one of the seventeen prizes.

Reo Auto First Prize. First comes the 1908 Reo Automobile to the lady having the largest number of votes, irrespective of any district limitation. This is the grand capital prize, and enough cannot be said in praise of the Reo Roadster, both in regard to simple construction and its wonderful possibilities. The car will soon be on an exhibition, that all may see that the management of The Tribune chose the best car for the money and that it will compare favorably with any car sold for several hundred dollars more.

Then, as the second capital prize, comes the beautiful building lot in Queen Anne Addition to the city of Medford, and this is a prize well worth a little time and effort to secure, being situated as it is only five minutes' walk from the center of the city. It will certainly prove a valuable investment for some fortunate lady, especially when you take into consideration the fact that the purchase will be made

in the currency known as hustle and aggressiveness.

Seventeen Prizes. Seventeen valuable prizes to seventeen hustling ladies, a reward for an effort. Now is the time. Do not put off until tomorrow what you can do today. Get after your friends immediately and secure their promises of votes, and the moment you gain a little confidence in yourself the rest will come easy to you. A start is all that is needed, and the first thing you know you will have thousands of votes and will be on the road to winning a beautiful 1908 Model Reo Automobile.

It is the one who works the best Who gets more votes Than all the rest.

DISTRICT NO. 1.

- Medford, east of the Southern Pacific track: Miss Eula Jacobs 1,593 Mrs. P. J. McMahon 1,580 Miss Grace Lawton 1,531 Miss Bernice Cameron 1,031 Mrs. Ralph Clark 1,029 Miss Geraldine Theiss 488 Miss Grace Whitehead 625 Miss Ella Gunyon 493 Miss Edna Hamilton 467 Mrs. W. F. Isaacs 425 Mrs. W. H. Stalker 425 Miss Blanch Merriman 47 Miss Nellie Evans 25 Miss Emma Tanner 25 Miss Ethel Burns 25

DISTRICT NO. 2.

- Medford, west of the Southern Pacific track: Miss Helen Coss 1,581 Mrs. Jess Enyart 680 Miss Lou Hartzell 629 Miss Bessie Finn 625 Miss Blanch Woods 514 Mrs. W. H. Gore 488 Miss Hazel Enyart 442 Miss Cecel Boswell 428 Miss Bess Nickel 425 Miss Alice Street 98 Miss Inez McKay 62 Mrs. Dr. E. B. Pickel 25 Miss Mabel Kent 25

DISTRICT NO. 3.

- Mrs. Lewis Ulrich, Jacksonville 2,129 Miss Gladys Heard, Sterling 1,548 Miss Molly Towne, Jacksonville 1,043 Miss Laura Neuber, Jacksonville 1,228 Miss Mary Peter, Jacksonville 1,028 Mrs. S. J. Boussum, Jacksonville 651 Mrs. S. J. Boussum, Jacksonville 629 Mrs. Josephine Russell, Jacksonville 652 Miss Bertha Prim, Jacksonville 648 Miss Gladys Shaw, Jacksonville 625 Miss Emma Wendt, Jacksonville 625 Miss Lena Bostick, Jacksonville 438 Miss Louise Jones, Jacksonville 218 Miss Maude Tucker, Jacksonville 148 Miss Josephine Donegan, Jacksonville 68 Miss Dolly Newberry, Jacksonville 64 Miss Leona Ulrich, Jacksonville 28 Miss Gretchen Puhl, Jacksonville 28

DISTRICT NO. 4.

- Central Point, Eagle Point, Trail, Prospect, Woodville, Gold Hill, Welles, Brownboro and Josephine County: Miss Alta Farmer, Gold Hill 1,587 Miss Daisy Dungey, Gold Hill 828 Miss Minnie Ring, Gold Hill 828 Miss Maude Lee, Central Point 728 Miss Ada Welsh, Central Point 687 Miss Hattie Alexander, Cent. Pt. 568 Mrs. May Grant, Gold Hill 563 Miss Etta Williams, Central Point 465 Miss Lillie Ulrich, Eagle Point 648 Miss Lizzie Gibson, Cent. Point 443 Miss Georgia Smith, Grants Pass 441 Miss Lottie Taylor, Eagle Point 431 Miss Mary Olson, Central Point 427 Miss Eva Wimer, Grants Pass 425 Mrs. J. B. Jackson, Eagle Point 425 Miss Edith Brown, Cent. Point 425 Miss Ruth Loveridge, Grants Pass 425 Miss Pearl Ross, Central Point 169 Miss Bessie Bell, Brownsboro 131 Miss Esther Pankey, Cent. Point 116 Miss Maggie Daley, Eagle Point 114 Miss Esther Merritt, Central Point 114 Miss Nema Lewis, Cent. Point 87 Miss Thelma Hamersley, Gold Hill 87 Miss Jennie Lewis, Eagle Point 83 Miss Effie Grimes, Cent. Point 83 Miss Elvira Anderson, Grants Pass 83 Miss Hattie Childers, Gold Hill 83 Mrs. Frank Skillman, Grants Pass 69 Miss Chloe McKinney, Grants Pass 69 Miss Josie Huston, Cent. Point 69 Miss Ethel Pankey, Central Point 43 Mrs. Fred Gumpert, Grants Pass 38 Miss Mildred Elliott, Cent. Point 38 Miss Myrtle Lee, Grants Pass 38 Miss Bessie Hazelton, Eagle Point 27 Miss Fay Pleasant, Central Point 28 Miss Anna Murry, Cent. Point 28 Miss Louisa Thiele, Gold Hill 28

Table with 4 columns: New Subscription, Old Subscription, Mail, Carrier. Rows include Three months subscription, Daily; Six months subscription, Daily; One year's subscription, Daily; Two year's subscription, Daily; Five year's subscription; One year's subscription Semi-Weekly Southern Oregonian.

New subscribers are those who were not taking this paper January 8, 1908.

- Miss Volney Hensley, Cent. Point 25 Miss Eva Norcross, Cent. Point 25 Miss Mabel Hauck, Gold Hill 25 Miss Gladys Graciar, Cent. Point 25 Miss Georgia Chise, Cent. Point 25 Miss Lizzie Stark, Cent. Point 25 Miss Mabel Peart, Central Point 25 Miss Maggie Veatch, Grants Pass 25 Mrs. Ernest Leister, Grants Pass 25 Mrs. Herman Hornung, Grants Pass 25 Miss Fannie Montgomery, Grants Pass 25 Miss Eva Tucker, Brownsboro 25 Miss Hattie Stepp, Big Butte 25 Miss Fern Openshaw 25

DISTRICT NO. 5.

- Phoenix, Talent, Ashland, Barron, Klamath and Lake Counties, and Siskiyou County, California: Mrs. J. D. Evans, Phoenix 1,557 Miss Nellie Reames, Phoenix 1,225 Miss Hazel White, Ashland 1,028 Miss Winnie Spencer, Ashland 663 Miss Lula Ward, Talent 473 Mrs. Martha Stunkard, Ashland 426 Miss Clara Rhodes, Ashland 425 Miss Mabel Parson, Ashland 168 Miss Clara Dakin, Phoenix 168 Miss Josie Calhoun, Phoenix 148 Miss Mabel Hicks, Ashland 145 Mrs. Liddie Hunt, Ashland 133 Miss Ada Reynolds, Phoenix 118 Miss Bertha Rose, Phoenix 116 Miss Ina Oatman, Talent 114 Miss Minnie Robinson, Talent 114 Mrs. Robert Neil, Ashland 88 Miss Dessie Herring, Talent 86 Miss Mabel Story, Ashland 84 Mrs. Minnie Lane, Ashland 81 Mrs. Blanche Pollard, Talent 73 Miss Cecil Edsall, Phoenix 68 Mrs. James Pollett, Talent 68 Miss Adelle Dunlap, Talent 67 Miss Altie Long, Ashland 67 Miss Edith Nelson, Ashland 43 Miss Clair Lamb, Talent 41 Miss Anita Dodge, Talent 41 Miss Mary Orr, Ashland 28 Miss Retha Robbins, Phoenix 25 Miss Edith Fish, Talent 25 Miss Murrel Morris, Ashland 25 Miss Marie Rice, Ashland 25

J. J. Lane of Talent was a Medford business caller Thursday.

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS.

ROOMS TO LET by day, week or month at the Emerick. tf

FOR SALE—Town lots; good location, \$50 each; terms. Page & Lawton, 267

FOR SALE—One glass show case, 8 feet long, nearly new; cheap. Lindley & Lindley. tf

WANTED—All kinds of second hand goods at the Woods building near Hubbard's Lindley & Lindley. tf

WANTED—To purchase modern cottage, close in, from owner. Address room 25, Hotel Nash. 255

WANTED—To rent a small unfurnished house, electric lights, close in. Call at my office. Dr. R. R. Hamilton. tf

FOR EXCHANGE—Medford property for other property. Address Lock Box 418, Medford, Or. tf

FOR SALE—Town lots, good location, \$50 each; terms. Page & Lawton, 267

FOR RENT—Gentleman wanted for nicely furnished room, near in. Apply at Hotel Moore. tf

FIRST-CLASS Japanese cook wishes situation. Address Cook, Tribune, 50

FOR SALE—One five-horsepower motor, good as new; take it away for \$75. Peils Elite Laundry, Medford, Or. tf

FOR SALE—50x200-foot lot, 3d lot from cor. 11th and L sts.; a bargain; S. W. Medford. Call any time. W. Vogli, residence. tf

FOR RENT—Desirable furnished rooms for housekeeping; convenient; for family of three; no children. 307 N. C street. 267

A WELL-ESTABLISHED retail business for sale in Medford. Address P. O. Box 716, or inquire Tribune office. tf

FOR SALE—Eight lots, west of school house and one block north of 7th st., for \$600. Apply or write J. E. Payette, Medford, Or. 255

FOR RENT—Nicely furnished rooms; electric lights. Inquire of Mrs. Adelle Rippey, West Seventh st., in the White bldg. 252

SITUATION WANTED—Girl, 15 years old, desires position to do housework or care for children. Address Mrs. W. F. Rogers, Jacksonville. tf

FOR RENT—Furnished front room with bath and electric light stove; suitable for two; \$10 a month; I. W. Thomas block, 7th and G sts. Inquire upstairs. 254

FOR RENT—Furnished light house-keeping rooms, bath, electric lights, water; I. W. Thomas block, 7th and G sts. 254

NURSERY STOCK—All kinds of fruit trees, both large and small fruits, standard varieties of apples and pears and peaches, including Newtown and Spitzenberg apples; a full line of up-to-date nursery stock, in large or small lots; also all kinds of ornamental trees and shrubbery, at my residence in South Medford, having just received a large shipment, am prepared to fill orders immediately. Inquire at Warner's Store, I. R. Warner, Sr., Medford, Or. tf

FOR SALE—Having purchased over 500,000 feet of first-class milling logs, we are prepared to furnish first-class lumber of all kinds in any amounts on short notice. If you contemplate building place your order with us; prices very reasonable; dimension and fine finish lumber a specialty. Write or call. Butte Falls Lumber Company, office over Jackson county bank, Medford, Or. tf

BATHS—Men only; hot air, steam and medicated sea salt, 50c; with massage, \$1.00; good for rheumatism, colds, stiff joints, paralysis, etc.; will purify and tone up generally. Prof. Valeska, A street, corner of 7th st. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

PLANNING A MEDFORD EXCURSION TO CALIFORNIA

H. T. Gindley has returned from a trip to Southern California, much impressed with the beauty of the small cities and towns of the orange belt. Everywhere were paved streets and avenues lined with shade trees, attractive homes and inviting resorts.

Mr. Gindley is heading a movement among Medford citizens to organize an excursion to the golden state, to include the mayor and members of the city council and as many people as care to go. It is planned to charter a special car and Medford will be advertised along the way. Ideas useful in the upbuilding and development of town and country would be received by the excursionists, who would return to the Rogue river valley imbued with the idea of making Medford a city beautiful. Inquiries are being made as to the feasibility of the excursion and as to the number of those who will want to go.

STOP INVESTIGATION OF REMOVAL OF TRAINS

The railroad commission has made an order discontinuing the investigation of the complaint against the services of Southern Pacific passenger trains Nos. 11 and 12, operating between Roseburg and Portland, with a view to ordering an extension to the train service farther south to Ashland. This action is taken because the people south of Roseburg, upon whose petition the complaint was made and for whom hearing was had at Ashland several weeks ago, failed to produce sufficient evidence, in the opinion of the commission, to warrant an extension of the train service farther south than Roseburg. This order practically disposes of the case altogether.

Ivan Humison, formerly druggist in Medford, but now traveling salesman for Blumauer-Frank Drug company of Portland, passed through Medford on Thursday.

FOR SALE—New residence, just completed, second block west of high school, West Seventh street; fine colonial interior; cheap if sold soon. Inquire Tribune office. tf

WORK WANTED—Japanese contractor; can do all kinds of general farming; general helper in all work; town or country. Address A. E. Tatsumi, Gen'l Del., Medford, Or. tf

FOR SALE—One 45-horsepower automatic Russell engine, in first-class shape; look this up, the price will surprise you. Peils Elite Laundry, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

BATHS—Men only; hot air, steam and medicated sea salt, 50c; with massage, \$1.00; good for rheumatism, colds, stiff joints, paralysis, etc.; will purify and tone up generally. Prof. Valeska, A street, corner of 7th st. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

FOR SALE—One acre, west of Medford City limits; price \$200, payable \$10 down and \$10 a month, without interest. Address P. O. Box 571, Medford, Oregon. 266

FOR RENT—Newly furnished rooms, by day, week or month. The Odell, over postoffice, Medford, Or. tf

FOR RENT—Newly furnished light housekeeping rooms, close to business part of town; bath, hot and cold water, electric light. For terms see Mrs. Joe Thomas, South H st. tf

Sale of Undermuslins

Your Opportunity to Save Money



DO YOU WANT NEW UNDERMUSLINS? This is the place to see brand-new styles in the prettiest, daintiest undermuslins; manufactured by a manufacturer who enjoys the largest sales of any manufacturer in the United States, according to his undisputed statements. COME AND EXAMINE OUR LINE. WE LEAVE THE SELECTION TO YOUR JUDGMENT

MEDFORD'S EXCLUSIVE LADIES' STORE BAKER - HCTCHASON CO. FIRST ROOM NORTH OF JACKSON CO. BANK

Begin the New Year IN THE RIGHT WAY By Building

A good start means much to you. Get off on the right foot and keep going. Don't continue to throw money away by paying rent, when you can own your own home. How much did you pay out for rent during 1907? Stop and figure it out. What have you got to show for it? Nothing but a bunch of receipts. Suppose you had put this money into building a home and buying a lot? You'd have something to show for your coin, wouldn't you? The same thing holds true in the coming year. Are you going to waste your mazuma all year, and have 1908 net you nothing but a living? Ask your wife about it, and see what she says. Building is going to be cheaper this year than ever. You can buy practically at your own terms. We sell all kinds of lumber—everything needed in any kind of a house from a small cabin to a palatial mansion. We also sell Booth-Kelly lumber.

Iowa Box and Lumber Co.

BUSINESS CARDS. R. R. HAMILTON, M. D., Physician and Surgeon. Successor to Dr. R. S. DeArmond. Office in Ritter-Dunlap Block. Phone 683. Wm. M. Colvig, Medford, Or. COLVIG & DURHAM, Attorneys-at-Law. Geo. H. Durham, Grants Pass, Or. WM. W. P. HOLT, M. D., Physician and Surgeon. Eagle Point, Oregon. LINDLEY & LINDLEY, Dealers in new and second hand furniture, stoves and tinware, hardware, etc. Storage and commission. Woodyard in connection. All goods delivered to any part of city. NEW TOILET PARLOR Modern and scientific methods for the care of all diseases of the hair, scalp and face. Shampoo 50 cents. Electric scalp massage following shampoo 25 cents. Physical deficiencies developed, manicuring, finest toilet articles carefully compounded. Mrs. W. L. CAMERON, Suite 48, Hotel Moore Annex. Masonic Temple Burns. BALTIMORE, Md., Jan. 17.—The Masonic Temple, on North Charles street, was gutted by fire early today. The loss is \$350,000.

Medford Opera House HAZELRIGG & WILLIAMS, Mgrs. WEDNESDAY, JAN. 22, THE BIG COMIC OPERA SUCCESS, THE MASCOT A COMPLETE PRODUCTION. 40—PEOPLE—40. Seats Now Selling. YOU ARE WELCOME WEDNESDAY AFTERNOONS WILL BE LADIES' VISITING DAY AT PEIL'S ELITE LAUNDRY. LADIES ARE ESPECIALLY INVITED TO CALL AND GO THROUGH THE ESTABLISHMENT—SEE HOW THE CLOTHING ARE WASHED IN AN UP-TO-DATE AND MODERN LAUNDRY. ATTENDANTS WILL BE ON HAND TO EXPLAIN DETAILS. Peil's Elite Laundry

PEKIN RESTAURANT OPENS SATURDAY, JANUARY 18. BREAKFAST, 25 CENTS, FROM 6 TO 11 O'CLOCK. CHOP SUEY AND NOODLES UP TO MIDNIGHT. DINNER FROM 11 O